507207885 03/30/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7254735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARTEX COATINGS LIMITED	07/13/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRELLEBORG NOTTINGHAM LIMITED	
Street Address:	ACTON CLOSE, LONG EATON	
City:	NOTTINGHAMSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG10 1FZ	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7485370

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email: Idonaghy@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1011/20219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENER	
SIGNATURE:	/david m tener, reg. no 37054/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=S101120219 Change of Name 07-13-2020#page1.tif

PATENT 885 REEL: 059554 FRAME: 0810

507207885



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

## Company Number 4168407

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## DARTEX COATINGS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

### TRELLEBORG NOTTINGHAM LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 13th July 2020.

DED::03/B0/2

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

